

**C.R. Case No. 63 of 2025  
(Registration No. 63/2025)**

**Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 2

Date: 08.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

No SR has been received.

Complainant is directed to file fresh requisite.

Fix 28.08.2025 for SR and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar