

C.R.- 63 of 2025

Present : Sri. Pranay Subba, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

Order no. 04

Date: 16.10.2025

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

One SR of summon has returned with a noting that accused no. 2, 3, 4 has refused to receive the summon and accused no.1 happens to be son of accused no. 2 and 3. So, it is presumed that all the accused persons are aware of lodging of this complaint.

On repeated call none of the accused person is present before the court today.

Accordingly, the court is unable to complete the initial hearing of the case.

Perused the record, documents lodged by the complainant.

Considering the above facts, the case will proceed with the S/A of the complainant.

Fix **13.11.25** for S/A.

(D/C by me)

SD./- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata

SD./- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata